in terms of Rule 46, 
read with Rule 46A 
to declare 
immovable property 
specially executable, 
in respect of the 
defendants’’ 
property described 
as Erf 7538 

Kensington 
Township, 
Registration 
Division, I.R., The 
Province of Gauteng, 
measuring 495 (four 
hundred and ninety 
five) square meters, 
Held by Title Deed 
Number 
T37003/2018 
(hereinafter referred 
to as “the 
immovable 
property”). 

4. ABSA BANK LIMITED  V. 
CHRISPAN JOSEPH PHIRI  
# 2022-002665 

2022-002665 No updated practice 
note 

Application to 
reduce Court